

Agenda

Extraordinary Full Council meeting of Tuesday, 19 March 2024

www.portsmouth.gov.uk

Portsmouth City Council

AN EXTRAORDINARY MEETING OF THE COUNCIL will be held at the Council Chamber - The Guildhall, Portsmouth on Tuesday, 19 March 2024 at 2.00 pm and all members of the council are hereby summoned to attend to consider and resolve upon the following business detailed from agenda item 1 onwards:-



- 1 Declaration of Members' Interests
- 2 Apologies for Absence
- 3 Deputations from the Public under Standing Order No 24.

Deputations by members of the public may be made on any item where a decision is going to be taken. The request should be made in writing to the contact officer (james.harris@portsmouthcc.gov.uk) by 12 noon of the working day before the meeting (so Monday 18 March 2024 for this meeting), and must include the purpose of the deputation (for example, for or against the recommendations). Email requests are accepted.

4 Granting of the Freedom of the City on Honorary Alderman Frank Jonas BEM

That in pursuance of Section 249 of the Local Government Act 1972:-

- (i) The Council acknowledges and declares its thanks to the service that Honorary Alderman Frank Jonas BEM has given to our city and in recognition of such, he be formally granted the Freedom of the City of Portsmouth;
- (ii) This resolution be engrossed on vellum and sealed with the common seal for presentation; and
- (iii) Arrangements be made for the presentation of this resolution and the formal admission to the Freedom of the City.

Natalie Brahma-Pearl Chief Executive Members of the public are permitted to use both audio visual recording devices and social media during this meeting, on the understanding that it neither disrupts the meeting nor records those stating explicitly that they do not wish to be recorded. Guidance on the use of devices at meetings open to the public is available on the Council's website and posters on the wall of the meeting's venue.

Whilst every effort will be made to webcast this meeting, should technical or other difficulties occur, the meeting will continue without being webcast via the Council's website.

This meeting is webcast (videoed), viewable via the Council's Democratic Services YouTube account at <u>Portsmouth City Council - Democratic Services - YouTube</u>

If any member of the public wishing to attend the meeting has access requirements, please notify the Senior Local Democracy Officer at <u>James.Harris@portsmouthcc.gov.uk</u>.

Civic Offices Guildhall Square PORTSMOUTH 11 March 2024